St. Charles Parish 15045 Hghway 18

P.O. Box 302
Hahnville, LA 70057
985-783-5000

|ntl"0d UCtiOI‘IS www.stcharlesparish.gov

St. Charles Parish Courthouse

Parish Council

Council Chairman Bob Fisher
Councilmembers Beth A. Billings, Holly Fonseca,

La Sandra Darensbourg Gordon, Mary K. Clulee, Dick Gibbs,

Nicky Dufrene, Marilyn B. Bellock, Julia Fisher-Cormier

Monday, June 6, 2022

6:00 PM Council Chambers, Courthouse

Final

ORDINANCES / RESOLUTIONS INTRODUCED FOR PUBLICATION / PUBLIC

HEARING

Monday, June 20, 2022, 6:00 pm, Council Chambers, Courthouse, Hahnville

2022-0154

Sponsors:

2022-0155

Sponsors:

2022-0168

Sponsors:

2022-0169

Sponsors:

An ordinance to amend the St. Charles Parish Zoning Ordinance of
1981, to change the zoning classification from R-1A to R-1A(M) on Lot
8, Square 10, Village of Hahnville, 220 Hahn Street, Hahnville, as
requested by Jonte Knight.

Mr. Jewell and Department of Planning & Zoning

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of Professional
Services Agreement with Alpha Testing and Inspection, Inc., to perform
testing services for, Heather Oaks Subdivision - Luling, Phase 2 (Project
No. P180807) in the amount not to exceed $35,000.00.

Mr. Jewell and Department of Public Works

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of Change Order
No. 1 for the West Bank Yard Building, Project No. P190401, to
decrease the contract amount by $4,792.02.

Mr. Jewell and Department of Public Works

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Professional
Services Agreement with Terracon Consultants, Inc., to perform
engineering services for Roadway Boring - 2022 (Project No. P220502)
in the amount not to exceed $85,000.00.

Mr. Jewell and Department of Public Works

St, Charles Parish

Page 1 Printed on 6/7/2022




Parish Council Final June 6, 2022

2022-0170 An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Professional
Services Agreement with Hartman Engineering, Inc., to perform
engineering services for Lemoine Lane, Hirsch Street and St. Mark
Street Drainage Improvements Project (Project No. P220201), in the
amount not to exceed $194,931.00.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Public Works
2022-0171 An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Professional

Services Agreement with Hartman Engineering, Inc., to perform
engineering services for U.P. Railroad Drainage Ditch & Oultfalll
Improvements Project (Project No. P220205), in the amount not to
exceed $194,931.00.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Public Works
2022-0172 An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Professional

Services Agreement with Linfield, Hunter & Junius, Inc., to perform
engineering services for the New Sarpy Pump Station Improvements
Project (Project No. P220203), in the lump sum amount of $113,215.00.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Public Works
2022-0173 An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Professional

Services Agreement with Volkert, Inc., to perform planning services for
the Engineers Canal Pump Station Improvements Project (Project No.
P2202086), in the lump sum amount of $57,266.00.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Public Works
$*  2022-0174 An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Professional

Services Agreement with Professional Engineering Consultants
Corporation, to perform engineering services for the Schexnaydre Pump
Station Improvements Project (Project No. P220207), in the lump sum

amount of $20,500.00.
Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Public Works
§*  2022-0175 An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a contract with

NFT Group LLC, for St. Charles Parish Courthouse 2nd Floor
Renovation, (Project No. GBCH0518), in the amount of $6,179,000.00.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and General Government Buildings

Accommodations for Disabled

St. Charles Parish Page 2 Printed on 6/7/2022




